PROVEN SOLUTIONS
FOR ELECTROPHORESIS
AND SAMPLE STORAGE
Providing the Quality Tools You Need and
Can Rely On to Get the Results you Expect
Hoefer, established in 1967, specializes in developing and manufacturing tools
and complimentary accessories for gel electrophoresis and blotting applications.
Our decades of experience allow us to deliver products that are intelligently des-

Safety Certifications........................EN61010-1, UL61010A-1
                                                                       CSA C22.2 1010.1, CE
Ordering Information
SE400
SE410
Cat. # Description
SE410-15-1.5 Tall Air- Cooled Vertical Electrophoresis Unit,Complete
SE410 Tall Air-Cooled Vertical Electrophoresis Unit, Basic
SE400-15-1.5 Air- Cooled Vertical Electrophoresis Unit,Complete
SE400 Air-Cooled Vertical Electrophoresis Unit, Basic
06
Accessories: miniVE™, SE260, and SE250
Combs
T-Spacers Glass and Alumina Plates
SE6602
SE202P-10
SE202GN-5
SE262P-5
SE262GN-5 SE6602D
Cat. # # of Wells Thickness (mm） Well Width (mm) Well Volume (µl per 1 mm depth)
Standard Combs
Preparative Combs
Standard combs produce maximum well depths of 13 mm.
SE211A-5-.75 5 0.75 13 9.8
SE211A-5-1.0 5 1 13 13
SE211A-5-1.5 5 1.5 13 19.5
SE211A-9-1.0 9* 1 5.8 5.8
SE211A-10-.75 10 0.75 4.8 3.6
SE211A-10-1.0 10 1 4.8 4.8
SE211A-10-1.5 10 1.5 4.8 7.2
SE211A-15-.75 15 0.75 2.9 2.2
SE211A-15-1.0 15 1 2.9 2.9
SE211A-15-1.5 15 1.5 2.9 4.4
SE211A-18-1.0 18* 1 2.9 2.9
Preparative Combs form 1 large preparative well plus 1 small reference well.
SE211A-R-.75 1/1 0.75 68/5 51/3.8
SE211A-R-1.0 1/1 1 68/5 68/5
SE211A-R-1.5 1/1 1.5 68/5 120/7.5
 Cat. # Description
 SE202P-10 10 x 8 cm Rectangular Glass Plates‒10 pcs
 SE202GN-5 10 x 8 cm Notched Glass Plates‒5 pcs
 SE262P-5 10 x 10.5 cm Rectangular Glass Plates‒5 pcs
 SE262GN-5 10 x 10.5 cm Notched Glass Plates‒5 pcs
 SE202N 10 x 8 cm Notched Alumina Plate
 SE202N-10 10 x 8 cm Notched Alumina Plates‒10 pcs
 SE262N-5 10 x 10.5 cm Notched Alumina Plates‒5 pcs
 Cat. # Thickness (mm） Length (cm) Width (cm) Qty.
SE2119T-2-.75 0.75 8 1 2
SE2119T-2-1.0 1 8 1 2
SE2119T-2-1.5 1.5 8 1 2
SE2619T-2-.75 0.75 10.5 1 2
SE2619T-2-1.0 1 10.5 1 2
SE2619T-2-1.5 1.5 10.5 1 2
07

• Supports IEF gel, SDS-PAGE, native PAGE, western blotting, and DNA/RNA
   electrophoresis applications
Ordering Information
21
Cat.# Description
PS300B 300 Volt Power Supply, Universal VAC
PS200HC 250 Volt High Current Power Supply,Universal VAC
PS600 600 Volt Power Supply,Universal VAC
For more reagents and information, please visit www.hoeferinc.com.
High Quality Electrophoresis Reagents
Hoefer Electrophoresis Reagents deliver consistently outstanding results. A high standard of purity, rigorous
analytical procedures, and carefully controlled manufacturing techniques ensure that Hoefer Reagents are
the best quality buffer, gel casting, gel staining, and sample preparation chemicals available.
• A complete range of chemicals for electrophoresis
• Free from impurities that interfere with polymerization
• Manufactured to stringent specifications
• Functionally tested by batch to ensure reproducibility
• Pure powder or premixed ready-to-use solutions for your convenience and to meet your lab’s needs
Ordering Information
22
Agarose GR140-25/GR140-500/GR140-500X  25 g/500 g/500 g, 2PK
Ammonium Persulfate (APS) GR152-10  10 g
CHAPS GR121-10  10 g
Dithiothreitol (DTT) GR122-5  5 g
EDTA, 0.5 M Solution, pH8.0 GR123-100  100 ml
Glycerol GR124-1  1 L
Glycine GR125-1  1 kg
Mineral Oil GR138-1  1 L
PBS, 10X Solution, pH 7.4 GR145-1  1 L
Sodium Dodecyl Sulfate (SDS) GR126-500  500 g
Sodium Dodecyl Sulfate (SDS), 10% Solution GR155-1  1 L
Sucrose, Molecular Biol GR GR129-1  1 kg
TAE Buffer, 10X Solution, pH 8.3 GR150-1  1 L
TBE Buffer, 5X Solution GR146-1  1 L
TBS, 20X Solution, pH 7.4 GR147-1  1 L
TBST, 20X Solution, pH 7.4 GR154-1  1 L
TEMED GR151-25  25 ml
Tris-Glycine-SDS Buffer, 10X Solution GR149-1  1 L
Tween® 20, Ultrapure GR128-500  500 ml
Water,
Reagent Cat.# Qty
 RNase-Free, non-DEPC GR139-1  1 L
30% Bis-Acrylamide Solution 19:1 GR319-500  500 ml

√ √ √ √
24
Ordering Information
Multi-color caps and racks for customization.
*Cat. number without suffix refers to transparent lid, red cap, and white base.
ST1-0050-0 0.5ml Tri-coded, Bulk 960/bag, 1bag/case
ST1-0050-1 0.5ml Tri-coded, Rack 96/rack, 10racks/case
ST1-0075-0 0.75ml Tri-coded, Bulk 960/bag, 1bag/case
ST1-0075-1 0.75ml Tri-coded, Rack 96/rack, 10racks/case
ST1-0100-0 1.0ml Tri-coded, Bulk 960/bag, 1bag/case
ST1-0100-1 1.0ml Tri-coded, Rack 96/rack, 10racks/case
ST1-0200-0 2.0ml Tri-coded, Bulk 480/bag, 1bag/case
ST1-0200-1 2.0ml Tri-coded, Rack 48/rack, 10racks/case
ST2-0050-0 0.5ml Editable, Bulk 960/bag, 1bag/case
ST2-0050-1 0.5ml Editable, Rack 96/rack, 10racks/case
ST2-0075-0 0.75ml Editable, Bulk 960/bag, 1bag/case
ST2-0075-1 0.75ml Editable, Rack 96/rack, 10racks/case

• Temperature: 0°C to 40°C
• Humidity <85% RH
Ordering Information
27
Cat.# Description
ST-ACM96 AutoCap 96 Capper/Decapper
ST-ACM48 AutoCap 48 Capper/Decapper
Features and Benefits
• Laser-etch tri-code sample tubes with a maximum of 1200 tubes per
   hour, user defined with his own information
• Customize the code using characters, numbers, letters, barcodes, 2D
   codes, graphics, etc
• Laser-etched code with high contrast and readability，simply recognized
   with barcode reader
• Open communication interface for integrating into existing software.
   Data can be imported externally without manual input
• Compatible with the entire range of Hoefer sample storage tubes
• Simplify the sample handling  process by solving issues of paper labels
   that are prone to contamination, not waterproof, and fall off at low temperatures
AutoLaser Marking Machine
Technical Parameters
Ordering Information
28
Cat.# Description
ST-ATL01 Single Channel AutoLaser Marking Machine
ST-ATL02 Multi-Channel AutoLaser Marking Machine
Dimension W×L×H 570mm×485mm×650mm
Optical
Parameters
Marking range 110mm×110mm